



Title Suit/93/2020

PRESENT : RAJIB SARKAR
CNR : WBND070001172020
J.O. Code WB01509
SAMIR DEBNATH Vs. SOMNATH SAHA

Order No. 14

Dated 14.08.2023

Today is fixed for P.H as last chance.

Parties file their hazira.

PW 1 is examined in part and discharged.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for further examination of PW 1.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 20.12.2023 for further examination of PW 1.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS