

WBND070001172020



Title Suit/93/2020

Present : Rajib Sarkar

JO Code WB01509

SAMIR DEBNATH Vs. SOMNATH SAHA

Order No. 29

Date : 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for examination of DW-2.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

DW-2 Lakhan Sarkar and DW-3 Swapan Roy are present, files their respective lawyer's hazira, they are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defendant verbally submits that he is not interested to adduce further evidence of D.Ws.

Accordingly, the evidence of D.Ws is closed.

Fix 16.09.2025 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS